CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION

TENTATIVE ORDER

AMENDMENT OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS AND WATER OUALITY CERTIFICATION FOR:

STONEBRAE L.P.

STONEBRAE COUNTRY CLUB PROJECT, HAYWARD, ALAMEDA COUNTY

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region (Board), finds:

- 1. On February 21, 2001, the Board adopted Order No. 01-025 (Order), Waste Discharge Requirements and Water Quality Certification for the construction of a residential development known as the Blue Rock Country Club (hereinafter the Project) in the City of Hayward, in Alameda County. The Order names as the Discharger Hayward 1900, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. After Order adoption, title to the Project was transferred from Hayward 1900 to Stonebrae L.P. a Delaware limited partnership between Hayward 1900, Inc., and an affiliated corporation. Stonebrae L.P is currently the owner of the Project and has assumed all responsibilities relative to the Project's permits.
- 3. The purpose of this amendment is to substitute Stonebrae L.P. for Hayward 1900, Inc. as the named discharger in the Order, and to change the name of the Project in the Order from Blue Rock Country Club to Stonebrae Country Club.
- 4. This amendment is not a project under California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) as it will result in no physical change to the environment.
- 5. The Board, in a public hearing, heard and considered all comments pertaining to this amendment of waste discharge requirements.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

Order No. 01-025 is amended to substitute Stonebrae L.P. in place of Hayward 1900 as the Discharger, as that term is defined in the Order, and to substitute Stonebrae Country Club for Blue Rock Country Club, as the name of the Project. Stonebrae L.P. shall comply with all of the requirements of the Order.

I, Bruce H. Wolfe, Executive Officer, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, complete, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region, on June 14, 2006.

Bruce H. Wolfe Executive Officer